FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102314398

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Kamp Hansen Peter Bauditz Frank Mikkelsen Kim Vilbour Andersen Carsten Andersen Mads Norregaard-Madsen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Novozymes A/S Internal Address Street Address: Krogshoejvej 36 DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark |
|---|--|
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [x] No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/242,549 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers a | attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one |
| PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 25908 | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number 50-1701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE |
| | s true and any attached copy is a true copy December 9, 2002 Date Over sheet, attachment, document: |
| 8/2002 LMBELLER 00000086 501701 10242549 C:8021 40.00 CH | PATENT |

REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Peter Kamp, Hansen, residing at Store Stensager 22, DK-4320, Lejre, Denmark; Peter Bauditz, residing at Reersogade 18, 4^{th,} DK-2100; Kobenhaven O, Denmark, Frank Mikkelsen, residing at Bykildevej 5 st.tv. DK-2500, Valby Denmark, Kim Vilbour, Andersen, residing at Tasingegade 31 4.th. DK-2100, Copenhagen O, Denmark, Carsten Andersen, residing at Hoejeloft Vaenge 162, DK-3500, Vaerlose, Denmark, Mads Norregaard-Madsen residing at Munkerisvej 31 2tv, DK-5230, Odense M, Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Subtilase Enzymes

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Septembber 12, 2002, application number 10/242,549.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: <u>30-10-02</u>

Peter Kamp, Hansen

Date: 13 November 2002

(Bant

Date:

Frank Mikkelsen

Date: _____

Kim Vilbour, Andersen

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Peter Kamp, Hansen, residing at Store Stensager 22, DK-4320, Lejre, Denmark; Peter Bauditz, residing at Reersogade 18, 4th. DK-2100; Kobenhaven O, Denmark, Frank Mikkelsen, residing at Bykildevej 5 st.tv. DK-2500, Valby Denmark, Kim Vilbour, Andersen, residing at Tasingegade 31 4.th. DK-2100, Copenhagen O, Denmark. Carsten Andersen, residing at Hoejeloft Vaenge 162, DK-3500, Vaerlose, Denmark,

Mads Norregaard-Madsen residing at Munkerisvej 31 2tv, DK-5230, Odense M, Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Subtilase Enzymes

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Septembber 12, 2002, application number 10/242,549.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: <u>30-10-02</u> <u>7464</u> Peter Kamp, Hansen

- Bant

Date: 13 November 2002

Date: <u>20-11-02</u>

Peter Bauditz Frank Mikkelsen

Date:

Kim Vilbour, Andersen



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Peter Kamp, Hansen, residing at Store Stensager 22, DK-4320, Lejre, Denmark; Peter Bauditz, residing at Reersogade 18, 4th, DK-2100; Kobenhaven O, Denmark, Frank Mikkelsen, residing at Bykildevei 5 st.tv. DK-2500, Valby Denmark, Kim Vilbour, Andersen, residing at Tasingegade 31 4.th. DK-2100, Copenhagen O, Denmark. Carsten Andersen, residing at Hoejeloft Vaenge 162, DK-3500, Vaerlose, Denmark,

Mads Norregaard-Madsen residing at Munkerisvej 31 2tv, DK-5230, Odense M, Denmark

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Subtilase Enzymes

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Septembber 12, 2002, application number 10/242,549.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: <u>30-10-02</u> <u>Pakly</u> Peter Kamp, Hansen

Date: 13 November 2002

Poto Bank

Date:

Frank Mikkelsen Min K

Date: 14 Nov. 2002

Kim Vilbour, Andersen

REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0352

Date: 14- Nov 2002

Carsten Andersen

Date: _____

Mads Norregaard-Madsen

PATENT REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0353 Date: _____

Date: 14/11-2002

Carsten Änderser Mads Norregaard Madsen

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 13575 FRAME: 0354

- 2 -